Without prejudice to any other right of termination set out in this Contract, the 
Authority may terminate this contract, in whole or in part, for convenience by 
giving the Supplier not less than thirty (30) days’ notice in writing. 

9. Charges The maximum value of the Goods that can be ordered under this Contract is 
One Hundred and Forty-Five Thousand, Nine Hundred Pounds (£145,900) 
(the “Contract Price”). Full details of the Contract price are contained in 
Table 1 of this Order Form. For the avoidance of doubt, the Authority is not 
committed to pay the Contract Price. 

Table 1 – Charges 

Item Code Unit Price 
(£) 

Qty.

[...]

The Supplier agrees to conform to the following Key Performance Indicators (“KPIs") during the Term of this Contract: 

Ref Service Level Definition Who 
measures?1 

Actions as a result of non- 
compliance 

Review 
Frequency 

0.1 Lead times The Goods shall be delivered, 
installed and commissioned within 
one-hundred and twelve (112) 
calendar days from the last signature 
date on this Order Form. 

Supplier For every thirty (30) calendar days 
past this date the Authority shall be 
entitled to a five percent (5%) 
discount against Charges of the 
Goods. The maximum level of 
discount the Authority shall be